
State Emergency Response Commission Member List 
 

Updated December 2015  

NEMA – Serving as the State Administrative Agency  
 

 
Bryan Tuma, Assistant Director      Tonya Ngotel, Coordinator  

 2433 NW 24 Street       2433 NW 24 Street 
 Lincoln, NE 68524        Lincoln, NE 68524  
 (402) 471-7410         (402) 471-7176  
 bryan.tuma@nebraska.gov       Tonya.ngotel@nebraska.gov  
 

 

Community Health                                                                                  Length of Service 
 

   
Dr. Sharon Medcalf        September 13, 2018  
Center for Preparedness Education  
984550 Nebraska Medical Center  
Omaha, NE 68918-4550 
smedcalf@unmc.edu   

    
 

Local Emergency Management                                                             Length of Service 
 

  
Tim Hofbauer    * Current Vice Chairperson  September 13, 2018 
Platte County EMA Director  
2610 14

th
 Street  

Columbus, NE 68601  
pcem@megavision.com  

 
 

Small Business                                                                                        Length of Service 
 

 
Steve Danon         September 13, 2016 
Risk Control Director  
Marcotte Insurance, Omaha  
4804 South 160

th
 Street  

Omaha, NE 68135  
sdanon@marcotteins.com  

 
 

Fire Fighters                                                                                           Length of Service 
 

  
Dana Miller           September 13, 2018   

 Scottsbluff Fire Department  
 1801 Ave A  
 Scottsbluff, NE 69361  

dmiller@scottsbluff.org      
 

 

Chemical Industry                                                                                   Length of Service 
 

 
John Grimes    * Current Chairperson 
Affiliated Foods Midwest       September 13, 2017 
1301 W Omaha Ave  
Norfolk, NE 68701  
JGrimes@afmidwest.com  
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Labor                                                                                                         Length of Service 
 

 
Polly Jordening        September 13, 2019 
DuPont Pioneer 
1410 Hwy 34  
York, NE 68467   
Pollyajordening@icloud.com  
  
    

 

Trucking                                                                                                    Length of Service 
 

  
Larry Johnson        September 13, 2017  

 Nebraska Trucking Association  
1701 K Street  
Lincoln, NE 68508  
ljohnson@nebtrucking.com  

 
 

Education                                                                                                  Length of Service 
 

Keith Deiml         September 13, 2019  
905 Crest Road  
Papillion, NE 68046  
cubbykd@cox.net  

 

Nebraska Dept of Environmental Quality  
 

 
Joe Francis         State Appointed  
1200 N Street 
Lincoln, NE 68509  
Joe.Francis@nebraska.gov   

      
 

Nebraska State Fire Marshal  
 

Jim Heine        State Appointed  
246 South 14

th
 Street  

Lincoln, NE 68508  
Jim.Heine@nebraska.gov  

 

Nebraska Military  
 

MG Daryl L. Bohac        State Appointed 
2433 NW 24 Street 
Lincoln, NE 68524 
Daryl.l.bohac.mil@mail.mil 

 

Nebraska State Patrol  
 

 
Thomas Schwarten       State Appointed  
Box 94907  
Lincoln, NE 68509  
Thomas.Schwarten@nebraska.gov        
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Nebraska Dept of Roads 
 

Tom Sands        State Appointed  
5001 South 14

th
   

Lincoln, NE 68509  
tom.sands@nebraska.gov  

 

Nebraska Dept of Health and Human Services                         State Appointed 
 

Sue Dempsey          
301 Centennial Mall South         
Lincoln, NE 68509         
Sue.dempsey@nebraska.gov        

 

Environmental Protection  
 

 
Kimberly Plouzek        September 13, 2019  
995 E Highway 33 Suite 1  
Crete, NE 68333 
kplouzek@phsneb.org    
 

 

County Government  
 

  
Sherry Blaha        September 13, 2017 
Scotts Bluff County Commissioner  
1825 10

th
 Street  

Gering, NE 69341 
sherryblaha@embarqmail.com  
 

 

City Government  
 

Rick Grauerholz        September 13, 2018 
Ashland Mayor 
508 N 17

th
 Street  

Ashland, Nebraska 68003 
rgrauerholz@ashland-ne.com  

 

Agri Business  
 

 
Donald Eisenhauer        September 13, 2016  
803 4

th
 Street  

Fairbury, NE 68352  
don@kbsi.us  
 

 

Transportation    
 

 
Ben Salo         September 13, 2017  
Union Pacific Railroad  
1400 Douglas Street  
Omaha, Nebraska 68719  
brsalo@up.com  
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